## Call Order 001 (DJ00484) FE 4, 249, 345, 10 GRADING, DRAINAGE, CURB & GUTTER, MONO CONCRETE ISLANDS

Bid Amount	Bidder ID	Bond ID	Vendor Name
\$3,396,777.14	19807	6586-8336-1BBF-6122	EFFICIENT DEVELOPMENTS LLC
\$3,420,824.00	3075	1032-0718-38B0-4F18	J T RUSSELL & SONS INC
\$3,648,788.57	3186	SNC11082677	BOGGS CONTRACTING INC
\$4,232,590.00	3740	SNC11134571	BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO
\$4,274,931.56	18313	50A1-42B2-83F0-93E4	KEMP SIGMON CONSTRUCTION CO INC

Call Order 003 (DJ00496) FE 3,802,435,55
RESURFACING OF 1 SECT US 74, 1 SECT US 52 & 2 SECONDARY RDS

Bid Amount	Bidder ID	Bond ID	Vendor Name
\$3,550,377.15	3516	SNC10251324	BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO
\$3,835,064.04	3075	0874-C6EF-8B43-E7FB	J T RUSSELL & SONS INC
\$3,840,098.84	15412	SNC11083720	LYNCHES RIVER CONTRACTING INC

Janua almord Admin Officer
Jul Mar - Contract Engineer

## North Carolina Department of Transportation BID OPENING RESULTS AS READ

Bid Opening Date: November 15, 2023 @ 2:00 PM

WBS Number:

44920.3.16

Description:

Construction of Concrete Curb Ramps and Retrofitting

**Existing Ramps** 

Location:

Various locations in Cabarrus County

Contract No:

DJ00498

Engineer's Estimate: \$612,910.00

	BID AMOUNT
\$	634,525.00
5	58682200
5	579,580.00
15	620,25839
	\$

_				
Tota	l Bids	Received:	14	

Bids opened by:

Jared Mathis

Title:

Contracts Engineer

Witnessed by:

Tanya Almond

Title:

Admin. Officer I

Jarya almond

## North Carolina Department of Transportation BID OPENING RESULTS AS READ

Bid Opening Date: November 15, 2023 @ 2:00 PM

WBS Number:

44920.3.17

Description:

Construction of Concrete Curb Ramps and Retrofitting

**Existing Ramps** 

Location:

Various locations in Mecklenburg and Union Counties

Contract No:

DJ00499

Engineer's Estimate: \$652,880.00

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
Dan Grady Company	\$ 598,770,00
Dan Grady Company Cain Development Group LLC Eastern Earth-scapes and Construction LLC	\$ 629.810.31
Eastern Earth-scapes and Construction LLC	\$ 533,913.00

<b>Total</b>	<b>Bids</b>	Received:	3	

Bids opened by: Jared Mathis,

Title: Contracts Engineer

Witnessed by:

Tanya Almond

Title:

Admin. Officer I

## North Carolina Department of Transportation **BID OPENING RESULTS AS READ**

Bid Opening Date: November 15, 2023 @ 2:00 PM

WBS Number:

10.101331, Etc

Description:

"As Needed" Miscellaneous Asphalt Resurfacing, Milling

and Widening, Etc

Location:

Various Locatoins on Interstates in Cabarrus and

Mecklenburg Counties, Primary and Secondary Raods in

Mecklenburg County and Monroe Expressway

Contract No:

MJ00031

Engineer's Estimate: \$ 2,487,550.00

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
Blythe Brothers Asphalt Co LC Lynches River Contracting Inc JT Russell & Sons Inc	\$ 4,191,075.00;
Lynches River Contracting Inc	3 4,228,700°°
JT Russell ! Sons Inc	\$ 4,228,70000

<b>Total Bids</b>	Received:	3	

Bids opened by:

Jared Matkis,

Title:

Contracts Engineer

Witnessed by:

Title:

Admin. Officer I

Tanya Almond
Sarya almond